
From: Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk [mailto:Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk]  
Sent: 22 August 2019 10:05 
To: Lorna.Jolly@shoosmiths.co.uk 
Cc: Business Licence <business.licence@brent.gov.uk>; Legister, Linda 
<Linda.Legister@brent.gov.uk>; Patel, Yogini <Yogini.Patel@brent.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: McDonald's Restaurants, Forty Lane, Wembley, HA9 9EX 
 
Good morning Lorna, 
 
Thank you for your reply. 
 
Police confirm that that they are now in a position to withdraw their representations. 
 
Please find attached agreed conditions. 
 
Ref: 414/16965. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Paul 

Paul Scott | Police Constable 3302NW | Licensing Officer – Brent - North West BCU | Partnership & 
Prevention Hub 
Telephone: 020 8733 5008 | Email: Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk 
Address: Harrow Police Station, 74 Northolt Road, Harrow, HA2 0DN  

P Please consider the environment before printing this email 

Not protectively marked 

 
From: Jolly, Lorna [mailto:Lorna.Jolly@shoosmiths.co.uk]  
Sent: 22 August 2019 09:42 
To: Scott Paul - NW-CU  
Subject: RE: McDonald's Restaurants, Forty Lane, Wembley, HA9 9EX 
 
Good morning Paul, 
 
My clients have confirmed they are happy to accept the attached conditions. 
 
I would be grateful if you could please confirm to myself and the council if you are now happy to 
withdraw your representation. 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Lorna Jolly 

Paralegal 

 

SHOOSMITHS LLP 

 

mailto:Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk
mailto:Lorna.Jolly@shoosmiths.co.uk


03700 86 1954 UK direct dial 

+44 (0) 160 454 1954 Int. direct dial 

 

Follow us on LinkedIn  

View our latest legal updates on Twitter: @shoosmithslaw 

View news about Shoosmiths on Twitter: @shoosmiths 

www.shoosmiths.co.uk  

 
 
From: Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk [mailto:Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk]  
Sent: 22 August 2019 08:43 
To: Jolly, Lorna  
Subject: RE: McDonald's Restaurants, Forty Lane, Wembley, HA9 9EX 
 
Good morning Lorna, 
 
Sorry for the delay, I have just returned from three rest days. 
 
I have amended the below enquiry to read as; Notices asking customers to leave quietly shall be 
conspicuously displayed at the exit of the restaurant. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Paul 

Paul Scott | Police Constable 3302NW | Licensing Officer – Brent - North West BCU | Partnership & 
Prevention Hub 
Telephone: 020 8733 5008 | Email: Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk 
Address: Harrow Police Station, 74 Northolt Road, Harrow, HA2 0DN  

 Please consider the environment before printing this email 

Not protectively marked  

 
From: Jolly, Lorna [mailto:Lorna.Jolly@shoosmiths.co.uk]  
Sent: 19 August 2019 14:15 
To: Scott Paul - NW-CU <Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk> 
Cc: business.licence@brent.gov.uk; Linda.Legister@brent.gov.uk; Yogini.Patel@brent.gov.uk 
Subject: RE: McDonald's Restaurants, Forty Lane, Wembley, HA9 9EX 
 
Hi Paul, 
 
Many thanks for your email. 
 
I just have a quick query in respect of the last condition which states “Notices asking customers to 
leave quietly shall be conspicuously displayed at all exits”. 
 
Please can you confirm exactly what you mean by “all exits”. As the McDonald’s is inside of the 
ASDA, do you mean the exits from McDonald’s or the ASDA building? 
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I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Kind regards, 
Lorna 
 
Lorna Jolly 

Paralegal 

 

SHOOSMITHS LLP 

 

03700 86 1954 UK direct dial 

+44 (0) 160 454 1954 Int. direct dial 

 

Follow us on LinkedIn  

View our latest legal updates on Twitter: @shoosmithslaw 

View news about Shoosmiths on Twitter: @shoosmiths 

www.shoosmiths.co.uk  

 
 

 
 
From: Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk [mailto:Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk]  
Sent: 17 August 2019 15:06 
To: Jolly, Lorna <Lorna.Jolly@shoosmiths.co.uk> 
Cc: business.licence@brent.gov.uk; Linda.Legister@brent.gov.uk; Yogini.Patel@brent.gov.uk 
Subject: McDonald's Restaurants, Forty Lane, Wembley, HA9 9EX 
 
Good afternoon, 
 
Please find attached police representations in relation to the New Premises Licence application for 
‘McDonald’s Restaurants, Forty Lane, Wembley, HA9 9EX. 
 
Ref: 414/16965. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Paul 

Paul Scott | Police Constable 3302NW | Licensing Officer – Brent - North West BCU | Partnership & 
Prevention Hub 
Telephone: 020 8733 5008 | Email: Paul.Scott9@met.police.uk 
Address: Harrow Police Station, 74 Northolt Road, Harrow, HA2 0DN  

 Please consider the environment before printing this email 

Not protectively marked 
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